



Freedom of Information Team
De La Court House
Queen Alexandra Hospital
Southwick Hill Road
Portsmouth
Hampshire
PO6 3LY

Date: 10/12/2021

Ref: 21-22 438

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by the Trust on 01/12/2021. Please see responses to your requests below.

1. Please can you supply me with the following information?

Registration number:

Make:

Model:

Of all vehicles currently on your fleet.

Please see below all of the Trust's vehicles that are currently on our fleet, for security reasons we will not release the registration number but we have supplied you with the vehicle registration year.

Vehicle Registration Plate (Year)	Vehicle Make and Model
67	Daf 45, 7.5T lorry
69	Daf 45, 7.5T lorry
18	VW crafter luton van
19	VW Carfter Luton Van
18	Peugeot Partner Van
18	Peugeot Partner Van
66	Mercedes Luton Van
20	Ford Iveco Van
70	Ford Iveco Van
16	Vauxhall Combo 1.6 CDTI
70	Renault Traffic LWB
67	Citroen Berlingo
66	Nissan NV200
61	Skoda Octavia SE
12	Ford Fiesta 1600

2. Those sold between 1st March 2019 and 26th November 2021.

The Trust did not sell any vehicles between the above dates.

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk or write to the above address and we will

conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information, please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team